February 26, 2016 Via E-File/US Mail



Jeff Derouen Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RE: Birch Communications, Inc. Docket 2016-00059 In the Matter of an Inquiry Into State Universal Service Fund

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Enclosed is the Motion to Withdraw submitted on behalf of Birch Communications, Inc. for filing in the above referenced case.

An electronic version of this paper was uploaded to the Public Service Commission's Electronic Filing System on this day. The electronic version of the paper is a true and accurate copy of the paper medium.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for that purpose.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3006 or via email to croesel@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/Carey Roesel

Carey Roesel Consultant to Birch Communications, Inc.

- cc: Angela Hoke, Birch Communications, Inc
- file: Birch Communications, Inc. Kentucky Other
- tms: KYx1601

Enclosures

CR/im